Course Evaluation Fall 2020-15 week COM

Appalachian State University

202040 AsU
Course: | BUS 2001 115 - BUSINESS CAREER DEVELOPMENT Department: | BUS
Responsible Faculty: | Colt Jensen Responses / Expected: | 9/37 (24.32%)
Focus: | Overall Results
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Q1| Overall, this course was a valuable learning experience for me. 1/0/0({2|6|9| 43 5 5 1.25|365| 4.2 ++ |37K| 4.2 ++
Q2| The course contributed to my knowledge of/skills in the subject matter. 110|017 |9| 44 5 5 1.26 | 365 | 4.3 ++ |37K| 43 ++

Responses: [SD] Strongly disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly agree=5
' This Course compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q3 - What improvements would you suggest in the course?

Response Rate: | 77.78% (7 of 9)

sy

offer more resources for improving resumes and tips for a more polished resume.

2 | none

point system is a little drastic ( consider a 0,5, or 10 system)

3 Well delivered, This course is what it needs to be, good focus on the material without fluff. Helpful and applicable assignments with clear grading rubrics. The 0 or 10

no chance of missing any work anyways.

4 Sometimes it was a little hard to navigate the online website and | often used the emails sent for direct links to assignments. But there were many emails sent so | had

5 | Professor Colt was great and he knows the material well.

6 | N/A

improved on.

7 | feel like this course is very self explanatory. Most questions can be answered by just viewing the information given on the website. | can't think of much that can be
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Q4| The course material was well prepared and organized. 1/0/0|2| 6 |9 4.3 5 5 1.25 | 335 4.4 - 335 4.4 -
Responses: [SD] Strongly disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly agree=5
' This Course compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Course Avg Grade: 3.63 (32 Students)
Survey Participant Avg Grade: 4.00 (9 Students)
Survey Non-participant Avg Grade: 3.48 (23 Students)

Course Evaluation Fall 2020-15 week COM

Appalachian State University

202040 ASU
Course: | BUS 2001 115 - BUSINESS CAREER DEVELOPMENT Department: | BUS
Responsible Faculty: | Colt Jensen Responses / Expected: | 9/ 37 (24.32%)
Graph Legend
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University Core Questions - Rate Instructor Responses Individual BUS All
SD|D|N|A|SA|N| Mean | Med. | Mode gg‘: N | Mean |=+"| N | Mean | -=+"
Q1| Overall, | consider this individual to be an effective instructor. 0|0/0|2|7 |9| 48 5 5 42 | 365 | 4.4 ++ [ 38K | 43 ++
Q2| The instructor provided timely evaluation of student work. 0(2(7 |9 48 5 5 42 | 365 | 4.5 ++ [ 38K | 4.2 ++
Q3| The instructor was available to students for help and support. 0/2| 7|9 48 5 5 42 | 365 | 4.5 ++ | 38K 4.4 ++

Responses: [SD] Strongly disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly agree=5
1 This Individual compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Course Avg Grade: 3.63 (32 Students)
Survey Participant Avg Grade: 4.00 (9 Students)
Survey Non-participant Avg Grade: 3.48 (23 Students)

Supplemental Question-Evaluations Fall 2020-15 week C
202040

Appalachian State University
ASU

Course: | BUS 2001 115 - BUSINESS CAREER DEVELOPMENT

Department:

BUS

Responsible Faculty: | Colt Jensen

Responses / Expected:

6/37 (16.22%)

Q1 - What were your instructor’s strengths?

Faculty: | Colt Jensen




Response Rate: | 100.00% (6 of 6)

sy

he was timely in responding to emails, his instructions were easy to follow and understand

2 | Prompt, fantastic course formatting very well done. Availible to student questions, very helpful.

3 It was a good class and the material was laid out in an effective way. Everything built off of each other which was nice. The material learned in this class actually was
very useful outside of school.

4 | He is friendly and tries to help as much as possible. He always updates his students with grades so it's easy to know where you stand.

5 | Good communication skills. Gave weekly updates on new assignments and on how | was doing in the course.
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6 | Constant reminders for assignments that were due.

Q2 - How could your instructor improve his/her/their teaching?

Faculty: | Colt Jensen

Response Rate: | 83.33% (5 of 6)

sy

| thought everything was done well and can't think of any improvements.

I think it's not him rather it's the students who have to read the materials he provides carefully because his instructions are very clear. | would suggest students work on
2 | his assignments as he asks and clear doubt asap. | really wish | did that but haven't realized the class was only for the first half of the semester. Take his class its
really useful and Mr.Colt genuinely cares and tries to help.

3 | I didn't know there was a listen portion of the power points maybe bring that to attention.

4 | Good class no notes at this time.
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5 | Explain assignments more thoroughly. Overall, the course was very useful to me.

Course Avg Grade: 3.63 (32 Students)
Survey Participant Avg Grade: 4.00 (6 Students)
Survey Non-participant Avg Grade: 3.54 (26 Students)

Course Evaluation Fall 2020-15 week COM Appalachian State University

202040 ASU
Course: | BUS 2001 116 - BUSINESS CAREER DEVELOPMENT Department: | BUS
Responsible Faculty: | Colt Jensen Responses / Expected: | 7/33(21.21%)
Focus: | Overall Results
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Q1| Overall, this course was a valuable learning experience for me. 0|0|0|2|5|7| 47 5 5 45 | 365 | 4.2 ++ | 37K | 4.2 ++
Q2| The course contributed to my knowledge of/skills in the subject matter. 0|0|0|2|5|7| 47 5 5 45 | 365 | 4.3 ++ | 37K | 4.3 ++

Responses: [SD] Strongly disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly agree=5

' This Course compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher




Q3 - What improvements would you suggest in the course?

Response Rate: | 85.71% (6 of 7)

-

none

2 | Nothing, found everything to be useful and worth the time and effort.

3 | None

4 | No suggestions. Communication, instruction, and layout are all great.

5 | More clear on how to complete the resume

6 | | would suggest having a different grading system especially with some of the formatting requirements. Some computers do not allow the same formats.
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Q4| The course material was well prepared and organized. 0O (01|15 |7 4.6 5 5 .73 | 335 4.4 ++ | 335 4.4 ++

Responses: [SD] Strongly disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly agree=5
' This Course compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Course Avg Grade: 3.38 (29 Students)
Survey Participant Avg Grade: 3.43 (7 Students)

Survey Non-participant Avg Grade: 3.36 (22 Students)

Course Evaluation Fall 2020-15 week COM Appalachian State University
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Course: | BUS 2001 116 - BUSINESS CAREER DEVELOPMENT Department: | BUS
Responsible Faculty: | Colt Jensen Responses / Expected: | 7/33(21.21%)
Graph Legend
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Q1| Overall, | consider this individual to be an effective instructor. 0|0|2|0| 5|7| 44 5 5 90 | 365 | 4.4 + 38K | 43 ++
Q2| The instructor provided timely evaluation of student work. 0|25 |7| 47 5 5 .45 | 365 | 4.5 ++ [ 38K | 4.2 ++
Q3| The instructor was available to students for help and support. 0|2, 5|7 47 5 5 45 | 365 | 4.5 ++ | 38K 4.4 ++
Responses: [SD] Strongly disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly agree=5
1 This Individual compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Course Avg Grade: 3.38 (29 Students)
Survey Participant Avg Grade: 3.43 (7 Students)
Survey Non-participant Avg Grade: 3.36 (22 Students)

Supplemental Question-Evaluations Fall 2020-15 week C

202040

Appalachian State University
ASU

Course:

BUS 2001 116 - BUSINESS CAREER DEVELOPMENT

Department:

BUS

Responsible Faculty:

Colt Jensen

Responses / Expected:

6/33(18.18%)

Q1 - What were your instructor’s strengths?

Faculty: | Colt Jensen




Response Rate: | 100.00% (6 of 6)

sy

Very informative and gave us all the materials we needed to succeed!

My instructor's strength was being kind. | messed something up and | did not see a lot of things that he helped me through. | understand how to get out a little bit more
in the digital world.

3 | My instructor was prompt at responding to my questions and emails as well as great at providing feedback.

4 | Grading work

5 | Communication and being prepared. All instruction and resources were easily accessible.

6 | Communication with student every week
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Q2 - How could your instructor improve his/her/their teaching?

Faculty: | Colt Jensen

Response Rate: | 100.00% (6 of 6)

1|N/A

2 | 1 do not think there is anything for improvement! Such a great instructor!!

3 | do believe the formatting for each assignment should be a little different as in resumes do not all have to have the same format. | think the instructor should be more
open to creativity.

4 | | believe my instructor successfully uses his experience, professionalism, and efficient teaching skills to instruct this course. | only have positive feedback to give!

5 | Be more clear on assignments, specifically the resume.

6 | All details were provided and it was up to the student to pass this class.
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Course Avg Grade: 3.38 (29 Students)
Survey Participant Avg Grade: 3.33 (6 Students)
Survey Non-participant Avg Grade: 3.39 (23 Students)
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